
Date: 08.10.2024 

Clarifications-01 

Tender Ref. No. GEM/2024/B/5440702 dated 26.09.2024 

Tender Name - "Designing, engineering, supply, testing, installation, commissioning, warranty & maintenance of Fiber and UTP 

Network Extension with other Accessories to connect and enable same network in all the existing buildings of NIPER-A campus and 

provide internet through Wi-Fi access points". 

With reference to the above cited tender, following clarifications may kindly be read as per the details mentioned thereon: 

SN Section 
Page 
No 

Existing Clause in RFP {Read for} {READ AS} 

1 

8. Technical 
Specifications 
and compliance 
sheet 

8 
3. Should have at least 1 x 
100/1000/2500/5000 interface RJ45/SFP 
interface. 

Should have at least 1 x 100/1000/2500  
interface RJ45/SFP interface. 

2 

8. Technical 
Specifications 
and compliance 
sheet 

8 

9. AP must support Tri-radio [3 or more 
radios) configuration with 2 radios for Wi-Fi 
Access (2.4GHz and 5Ghz radio) and 3rd 
Dual band radio for scanning. 

AP must support 2 radios for Wi-Fi Access 
(2.4GHz and 5Ghz radio) and support 
scanning functionality. 

3 

8. Technical 
Specifications 
and compliance 
sheet 

8 
15. AP should be Wi-Fi Alliance certified. 
Certificates need to be provided at a time of 
bid. 

AP should be Wi-Fi Alliance OR any other 

Indian equivalent standard certified.  
Certificates need to be provided at the time 
of bid. 

 


